
 

 

JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM 
Procedure for Submission:                        Form Updated: 12/10/12 

1. Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s).  An official quote from the vendor must be attached. 
2. Only one request per Request Form.  This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program’s Department Chair. 
3. The Dept. Chair may email this request to the Tech Fee Director.  Since some departments will have multiple requests, please rename request in the 

following format: Dept # (rank, 1 being the highest priority) and a brief title 
Dept. making request:   Kinesiology  Requesting Faculty:   Sarah Long  Date Submitted: 2/5/13 

IMPORTANT:  Attach an official quote from the vendor.    
List one item OR group (for use as a “package”) per page. 

Item Name  Vendor info. (name, address, Web site URL, 
phone #, email, etc.) 

Part or Model 
# Cost (each) Qty Total 

Welch Allyn Opthalmoscope  
Welch Allyn Otoscope 
Rapid Form Vacuum Splint Kit 
Bayer Contour Glucose Strips 

Medco 
500 Fillmore Ave. 
Tonwanda, NY 14150 

11710 
556735 
80570 
240344 

$208.82 
$195.23 
$389.06 
$99.25 

1 of 
each 

$892.36 

Course(s) where 
item(s) will be used KINE 2610, 2620,  2710,  2720,  3610,  3710 Expected life of 

product (years) 5+ # Students 
Impacted per Year 45-50 

Location equipment or 
software will be used/stored KINE 2510/AT Lab Will Tech Fee funds be needed for 

annual renewals or maintenance? No 

Provide a brief description of the technology requested*:  Otoscope and Ophthalmoscope attachments are used during the evaluation of ear, eye, 
nose and/or facial injuries.  Both are interchangeable attachments to be used with rechargeable handles. Vacuum splints are used to 
immobilize/stabilize a suspected fracture or injured extremity so that the patient may be transported.  They work by forming a moldable but rigid 
splint around the injured area when the air is removed using a manual air pump.  
 
 
Briefly describe how the technology will be used (function)*:  All three pieces of equipment which are now mandatory skills which are needed for 
students enrolled in our Athletic Training Education Program.  Our accreditation standards require that students are instructed on the proper use of 
such equipment as well as provided the opportunity to practice with actual equipment during their classes.  All three items are consistent with 
equipment used in current athletic training practice, therefore our students will be exposed to and given the opportunity to work with equipment that 
they will encounter and use during actual clinical practice.  

Provide a rationale that Tech Fee funds are appropriate for this request*: These items are in the category of capital equipment and will be used in a 
variety of classes over the entire ATEP curriculum.  Per CAATE accreditation requirements, AT laboratory equipment should be working and up to 
date with current athletic training practices so that students are given real-life experience.  These experiences will keep our UT students competitive 
for jobs in the current healthcare environment.  

*Keep in mind that the committee members come from a variety of educational backgrounds and may not be familiar with department specific 
language. Please use concise, common terminology so that committee members reviewing this form will be able to fully understand the request.  

• If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you must consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire 
a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT and compatible with existing technology. 



500 Fillmore Avenue
Tonawanda NY 14150
Phone 800-556-3326
Fax 800-222-1934

02/06/13 Page 1

Sub-Total
Shp/Hnd
Tax
Total

UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

Sales Rep MICHAEL KLEIN

Company Name KLEINM

Customer Number

Prepared By

Bid Number 100341725

 13460411

Address:
2801 W BANCROFT ST
TOLEDO, OH 43606-3328

419 530 4296

 Item Unit Extended
Number Description Page QtyPrice Price

11710
556735
240344
80570

WELCH ALLYN OPTHAL HEAD 3.5V 1
W.ALLYN 3.5V MACROVIEW OTOSCPE
BAYER CONTOUR GLUCOSE STRIPS
RAPID FORM VAC SPLINT COMPLETE

 350
 350
 368
 511

$208.82
$195.23

$99.25
$389.06

1
1
1
1

$208.82
$195.23

$99.25
$389.06

__________
$892.36

$.00
$.00

$892.36__________

* Special shipping and delivery instructions must be  specified on the purchase order.  Lift gate and inside
 delivery service may incur additional charges.     Please call for quotation.
 * Tax and Freight not included in above bid.
* A copy of this bid must be attached to the PO when the order is placed for bid pricing to be honored.


