JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM

Procedure for Submission: Form Updated: 12/10/12

- 1. Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s). An <u>official quote</u> from the vendor <u>must</u> be attached.
- 2. Only one request per Request Form. This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program's Department Chair.

3. The Dept. Chair may email this request to the Tech Fee Director. Since some departments will have multiple requests, please rename request in the following format: Dept # (rank, 1 being the highest priority) and a brief title

Dept. making request: Kinesiology Requesting Faculty: Sarah Long Date Submitted: 2/5/13

IMPORTANT: Attach an official quote from the vendor.

List one item OR group (for use as a "package") per page.

Item Name	Vendor info. (name, address, Web site URI phone #, email, etc.)	_, Part or Model #	Cost (ea	ch)	Qty	Total
Welch Allyn Opthalmoscope	Medco	11710	\$208.82	1 o	of	\$892.36
Welch Allyn Otoscope	500 Fillmore Ave.	556735	\$195.23	eac	ch	
Rapid Form Vacuum Splint Kit	Tonwanda, NY 14150	80570	\$389.06			
Bayer Contour Glucose Strips		240344	\$99.25			
item(s) will be used	, 2620, 2710, 2720, 3610, 3710	•	Expected life of product (years) 5+ #Si			45-50
Location equipment or software will be used/stored	KINH. 2510/AT Lah	Will Tech Fee funds annual renewals or n		No		

Provide a brief description of the technology requested*: Otoscope and Ophthalmoscope attachments are used during the evaluation of ear, eye, nose and/or facial injuries. Both are interchangeable attachments to be used with rechargeable handles. Vacuum splints are used to immobilize/stabilize a suspected fracture or injured extremity so that the patient may be transported. They work by forming a moldable but rigid splint around the injured area when the air is removed using a manual air pump.

Briefly describe how the technology will be used (function)*: All three pieces of equipment which are now mandatory skills which are needed for students enrolled in our Athletic Training Education Program. Our accreditation standards require that students are instructed on the proper use of such equipment as well as provided the opportunity to practice with actual equipment during their classes. All three items are consistent with equipment used in current athletic training practice, therefore our students will be exposed to and given the opportunity to work with equipment that they will encounter and use during actual clinical practice.

Provide a rationale that Tech Fee funds are appropriate for this request*: These items are in the category of capital equipment and will be used in a variety of classes over the entire ATEP curriculum. Per CAATE accreditation requirements, AT laboratory equipment should be working and up to date with current athletic training practices so that students are given real-life experience. These experiences will keep our UT students competitive for jobs in the current healthcare environment.

*Keep in mind that the committee members come from a variety of educational backgrounds and may not be familiar with department specific language. Please use concise, common terminology so that committee members reviewing this form will be able to fully understand the request.

• If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you <u>must</u> consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT and compatible with existing technology.

Prepared By

KLEINM

**MEDCO **Masune FIRST AID & SAFETY Surgical supplyservice

Company Name UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

500 Fillmore Avenue Tonawanda NY 14150 Phone 800-556-3326 Fax 800-222-1934 Customer Number 13460411

Address: 2801 W BANCROFT ST TOLEDO, OH 43606-3328

419 530 4296

Item Number	Description	Page	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price
11710	WELCH ALLYN OPTHAL HEAD 3.5V 1	350	\$208.82	1	\$208.82
556735	W.ALLYN 3.5V MACROVIEW OTOSCPE	350	\$195.23	1	\$195.23
240344	BAYER CONTOUR GLUCOSE STRIPS	368	\$99.25	1	\$99.25
80570	RAPID FORM VAC SPLINT COMPLETE	511	\$389.06	1	\$389.06
				Sub-Total	\$892.36
				Shp/Hnd	\$.00
				Tax	\$.00
				Total	\$892.36

^{*} Special shipping and delivery instructions must be specified on the purchase order. Lift gate and inside delivery service may incur additional charges. Please call for quotation.

^{*} Tax and Freight not included in above bid.

^{*} A copy of this bid must be attached to the PO when the order is placed for bid pricing to be honored. $_{02/06/13}$